Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200129 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3744 District:03

Counties: JACKSON

Road Name: SR 273 (CAMPBELLTON HWY)

Limits: FROM WASHINGTON CO LINE TO SR 75 (US 231)

Project(s): 43972415201(*) Federal Aid No: D319171B

Total Roadway Length: 10.687 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/29/20

Total Proposal Length: 10.687 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$5,639,924.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing. Other incidental work including minor drainage
improvements and signing and pavement marking on SR 273 Campbellton Hwy from Washington Co. Line to SR 75 (US 231) in
Jackson County.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 2- 2
0120- 71-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 6
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0400- 1- 2
0430-174-115

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3744
Description

MOBILIZATION (43972415201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43972415201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43972415201)

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43972415201)
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

15 Day Standard

Unit

LS
LS
CYy

ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
AC
AC
LS
CY
LS
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

CY
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
412.000

8,820.000
45,624.000
7,884.000
762.000
360.000
360.000
1,228.000
170.000
579.680
498.950
1.000
3,464.600
1.000
474.000
148,261.000
1,557.000
20,548.800
14,748.700

16.100
16.000
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ALT

Iltem
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-130
0430-174-215

0430-175-136
0430-175-148
0430-982-129
0430-982-133
0430-984-123
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-133
0430-984-623
0524- 1- 2
0530- 3- 4
0546- 71- 1
0546- 71- 2
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-125

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-231
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-60
0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0710- 90-
0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711-16-231

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3744

Description
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
15"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD

MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT

RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- SHORT TERM

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43972415201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43972415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SY
TN
EA
EA
SY
GM
LF

GM

GM
GM
LS

AS
AS
GM

GM

LS
LF

GM

EA
GM
GM

GM

Quantity
132.000
8.000
20.000
60.000

16.000
16.000
8.000
2.000
2.000
17.000
4.000
2.000
2.000
522.000
189.300
8.000
8.000
42,777.000
42.096
278.000

0.132
4.000

43.986
20.271
1.000

5.000
3.000
20.397

10.060

1.000
139.000

0.066

2.000
0.651
5.084

6.757
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